FEATURES
•	 Center basket volumetric troffer with uniform and
	 smooth light distribution
•	 Strong steel housing, white frame with polycarbonate lens
•	 Slim fixture height and lightweight construction
•	 For T-grid installation, surface mount (using frame kit),
	 or recessed mount (using flange kit)
•	 Spacious junction box for easy wiring and installation

Input Voltage, Frequency: 120-277V, 50/60Hz
Power Factor, THD %: >0.9, <20%
Dimmable: Down to 10%
Dimmers: 0-10V
Surge Protection Rating: 1kV
Efficacy: 125 LPW
CRI: 80
  Catalog Number
Order
Code UPC Lumens Wattage
Input
Current
@120/277 CCT
Beam
Angle DLC ID
F-VTC22/30/835/D-79 70907 751338038332  3,750 30W 0.25/0.12 A 3500K 120° PL7D1OC2UJCO
F-VTC22/30/840/D-79 70910 751338038349  3,750 30W 0.25/0.12 A 4000K 120° PLK4PVW3IWVK
F-VTC24/40/835/D-79 70911 751338038356  5,000 40W 0.34/0.15 A 3500K 120° PLPE2FQIE635
F-VTC24/40/840/D-79 70912 751338038363  5,000 40W 0.34/0.15 A 4000K 120° PLRGVTM30JS8
Catalog Number LED Wattage
Fluorescent
 Replacement Wattage Watts Saved Yearly Savings
5 Year
Savings
Based on 12 hours/day and $0.11/kWh
F-VTC22/30/8xx/D-79 30W 54W 24W $11.56 $57.82
F-VTC24/40/8xx/D-79 40W 64W 24W $11.56 $57.82
NOTES:
Dimming with standard 0-10V control system or wall dimmers such as Leviton IP710, DS710 or Lutron DVSTV. Dimming complies with IEC60929 Annex E.
Fixture may not be compatible with all dimmers. Visit www.topaz-usa.com/led-dimmer-compatibility for up-to-date dimmer compatibility information.
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.